STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 15G159		A. BU	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/20/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN				1337 E	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD SOUTHVIEW LN IN 47454		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION			IID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI TAG DEFICIENCY)		ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 0000	REGELITORI GI	LEGO IDELVIII TIIVO IIVI ORIMITTIOIV		mo			DITTE
Bldg	An Emergency Preparedness Survey was conducted by the Indiana Department of Health in accordance with 42 CFR 483.73. Survey Date: 05/20/21		E 00	000			
	Facility Number: 0 Provider Number: AIM Number: 1002	00695 15G159					
	Community Alterna compliance with En Requirements for M	Preparedness survey, Res Care atives SE IN was found in mergency Preparedness dedicare and Medicaid ders and Suppliers, 42 CFR					
	The facility has 7 cecensus of 7.	ertified beds, with a current					
	Quality Review con	npleted on 05/24/21					
K 0000							
Bldg. 02			K 0	000			
	Facility Number: 0 Provider Number: AIM Number: 100	15G159					
		Code survey, Res Care atives SE IN was found not in					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

TITLE

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclodays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 9LGF21 Facility ID: 000695 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURV A. BUILDING Q2 COMPLETED			
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING	COMPLETED		
		15G159	B. WING		05/20/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1337 E SOUTHVIEW LN PAOLI, IN 47454				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	E COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	GULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		DEFICIENCY	DATE	
	compliance with Re Medicaid, 42 CFR S from Fire and the N Association) 101, L Edition, Chapter 33 and Care Occupanc This one story facilifacility has a fire ala smoke detectors in I living areas. The fa had a census of 7 at Calculation of the E (E-Score) using NF Approaches to Life	equirements for Participation in Subpart 483.470(j), Life Safety FPA (National Fire Protection SC (Life Safety Code) 2012, Existing Residential Board ies. Ity was sprinklered. The arm system with hard wired the corridor and common cility has a capacity of 7 and the time of this survey. Evacuation Difficulty Score PA 101A, Alternative Safety, Chapter 6, rated the an E-Score of 0.28.				
K S353	NFPA 101	A				
Bldg. 02	Sprinkler System 2012 EXISTING (INFPA 13 and 13R All sprinkler system with NFPA 13, Sta Sprinkler Systems for the Installation Residential Occup Four Stories in He and maintained in Standard for Inspendintenance of Waystem. NFPA 13D System Sprinkler systems with NFPA 13D, Sof Sprinkler System.	R Systems Ims installed in accordance andard for the Installation of Indianal Architecture Indianal Architectu				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

9LGF21

Facility ID: 000695

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 15G159		A. BUILDING 02 B. WING		COMPLETED 05/20/2021					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1337 E SOUTHVIEW LN					
RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN					IN 47454				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)		
PREFIX TAG		ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE		
TAG				IAU			DATE		
	inspected, tested and maintained in accordance with the following requirements of								
	NFPA 25:	ne renewing requirements of							
	1. Control valves	s inspected monthly (NFPA							
	25, section 13.3.2								
	2. Gauges inspe	ected monthly (NFPA 25,							
	section 13.2.71).								
		s inspected quarterly							
	(NFPA 25, section	•							
		s tested semiannually							
	(NFPA 25, section 5.3.3).								
	5. Valve supervisory switches tested semiannually (NFPA 25, section 13.3.3.5).6. Visible sprinklers inspected annually ((NFPA 25, section 5.2.1).								
		nspected annually (NFPA							
	25, section 5.2.2).	- ,							
	8. Visible pipe h	angers inspected annually							
	(NFPA 25, section	າ 5.2.3).							
		pected annually prior to							
		for adequate heat for water							
	,	A 25, section 5.2.5).							
	· ·	ative sample of fast							
	(NFPA 25, section	rs are tested at 20 years							
	,	ative sample of dry pendant							
		ed at 10 years (NFPA 25,							
	section 5.3.1.1.15								
		olutions are tested annually							
	(NFPA 25, section	_							
	13. Control valve	es are operated through							
	their full range and	d returned to normal							
	• `	5, section 13.3.3.1).							
		tems of OS&Y valves are							
		y (NFPA 25, section							
	13.3.4).	Annual Code of the Code							
		stems extending into							
		of the building are and maintained (NFPA 25,							
	section 13.4.4).	anu mamiameu (NFFA 20,							
	1		1				Ī		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

9LGF21

Facility ID: 000695

If continuation sheet

Page 3 of 7

		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			ľ í	DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER						COMPLETED	
	15G159 B. WING			05/20/	/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1337 E SOUTHVIEW LN PAOLI, IN 47454				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID				(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	T-	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	A. Date sprinkler s necessary mainte	system last checked and nance provided.					
	B. Show who provided the service. C. Note the source of the water supply for the automatic sprinkler system. (Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler system.) 33.2.3.5.3, 33.2.3.5.8, 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure the sprinkler system was maintained in accordance with NFPA 25. LSC 9.7.5 requires all sprinkler systems shall be inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of Water-Based Fire Protection Systems. NFPA 25, 2011 Edition, Section 5.3.4 states the freezing point of solutions in antifreeze shall be tested annually and the solutions shall be in accordance with Tables 5.3.4.1(a) and 5.3.4.1(b). This deficient practice could affect all clients, staff and visitors. Findings include:						
			KS	353	ISSUE: 'Report of Inspection/7 dated 08/17/20 stated "Sprinkl riser uses 2 shut of valves on backflow as the main control valves on the whole riser is antifreeze, cannot test main drain due to losing antifreeze while flowing 'Report of Inspection/Test" dat 08/17/20 stated "Sprinkler rise uses 2 shut of valves on the backflow as the main control valve the whole riser is antifreeze, cannot test main drain due to losing antifreeze while flowing Need install 1 1/4 check valve sprinkler properly tested."	er the valve. ed r valve.	06/15/2021
	Inspection/Test" da Supervisor during r 1:10 p.m. on 05/20/ the facility's sprink! Comments section of dated 08/17/20 state of valves on the bac valve. The whole ri main drain due to lo	documentation "Report of ted 08/17/20 with the Area eccord review from 11:30 a.m. to /21, the antifreeze solution for ler system was not tested. of 'Report of Inspection/Test" ed "Sprinkler riser uses 2 shut clkflow as the main control ser is antifreeze, cannot test osing antifreeze while flowing. heck valve so sprinkler			PLAN OF CORRECTION: Program Manager called in a vorder (WO-207780) into Colin Gregitis, Facilities Coordinator Aramark Maintenance. The woorder is to install 1 1/4 check voorder is to stee Allower Complete, Koorsen will come to site and run a sprinkler test.	for ork valve ly s	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

9LGF21 Facility ID: 000695

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 15G159			(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/20/2021		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	LTERNATIVES SE IN	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1337 E SOUTHVIEW LN PAOLI, IN 47454				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION properly tested." Based on interview at the time of record review, the Area Supervisor stated no additional sprinkler system antifreeze repair or replace documentation was available for review and agreed the the antifreeze solution was not maintained in accordance with NFPA 25. This finding was reviewed with the Area Supervisor at the exit conference.		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Results will be sent to Program Manager for follow up. These reports will be kept on site for future reference. Program Manager will complete monthly checks to ensure the sprinkler system remains in good working order. PERSONS RESPONSIBLE: Program Manager, Quality Assurance		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K S712 Bldg. 02	least quarterly for under varied cond a. Ensure that a trained to perform b. Ensure that a familiar with the undergency and disprocedures. 2. The facility must a. Actually evactone drill each year b. Make special evacuation of client disabilities; c. File a report and drills, including action; and	Il personnel on all shifts are assigned tasks; Il personnel on all shifts are se of the facility's isaster plans and st: uate clients during at least r on each shift; provisions for the		DATE TO BE COMPLETED: 6/15/2021			

evacuated to a safe area in facilities certified

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>02</u>		COMPLETED		
15G159		B. W	ING		05/20/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1337 E SOUTHVIEW LN PAOLI, IN 47454				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID		DROVIDED'S DI ANI OF CODDECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
TAG	under the Health of the Life Safety 3. Facilities must a paragraphs (i) (1) any live-in and rel 42 CFR 483.470(i) Based on record reversible facility. Findings include: Based on review of on 05/20/21 at 12:2 present, four of four performed during the held between 7:00 a four of four, third siduring the past twel 3:00 a.m. and 4:23 time of record review acknowledged the tof the facility were not the facility and the past twel acknowledged the tof the facility were not the facili	Care Occupancies Chapter Code. meet the requirements of and (2) of this section for ief staff that they utilize.) view and interview, the facility drills were held at varied times e shifts during 4 of 4 quarters. ice could affect all clients in The facility's fire drill reports 4 p.m. with the Area Supervisor r, first shift (day) fire drills ne past twelve months were a.m. and 8:00 a.m., furthermore, hift (night) fire drills performed live months were held between a.m. Based on interview at the ew the Area Supervisor imes the first and third shift varied enough.	KS		ISSUE: Based on review of the facility's fire drill reports on 05/20/21 at 12:24 p.m. with the Area Supervisor present, four four, first shift (day) fire drills performed during the past twee months were held between 7: a.m. and 8:00 a.m., furthermoof four of four, third shift (night) four of four of four, third shift (night) four of the Area Supervisor acknowledged the times the fin and third shift fire drills were revaried enough. PLAN OF CORRECTION: Due the drills not being varied enough the Area Supervisor will hold a staff meeting where an inservent training will be conducted on following proper drill times and protocols they entail. Attached the drill form they will be inserviced on. For the future, a Supervisor will be responsible oversee the drills and the time the drills are conducted to follow the drill schedule. Program Manager will review drills, Residential Manager will keep record of these drills on site, in	de 06/15/2021 e of elve 00 ore, rire est eveen ed ord elve oot dirst not et to ugh, a icce dd d is Area et to es ow	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/10/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING CTREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIR COD				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1337 E SOUTHVIEW LN PAOLI, IN 47454				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
					drill book. PERSONS RESPONSIBLE: Residential Manager, Area Supervisor, Program Manager DATE TO BE COMPLETED: 6/15/2021		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 9LGF21 Facility ID: 000695 If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7